HUNDRED TWENTY -SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFrY DOLLARS ($227,650) FROM
ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION (AHFC) AS A GRANT TO THE STATE
CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FOR THE WEATHERIZATION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES

Section I. That the sum of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($227,650) is hereby appropriated as an amendment to the grant from Alaska Housing Finance
Corporation to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) to fund the Weatherization Assistance Program.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by

[...]

HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED f'-U"rY DOLLARS ($227,650) FROM

I ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORA nON (AHFC) AS A GRANT TO THE STATE
I ~A TEGORIC~ GRANTS FUND (231) FOR THE WEA THERIZA nON ASSISTANCE PROGRAM.

: THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty
Dollars ($227,650) is hereby appropriated as an amendment to the grant from Alaska Housing Finance
Corporation to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) to fund the Weatherization Assistance Program.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by

[...]

The Department of Health and Human Services recommends approval of the attached Resolution to
appropriate Two Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($227,65:0) from the
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) as an amendment to the State Categorical Grants Fund
(231). The original grant amount was One Million Fifty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-One
Dollars ($1,057,971), the amendment brings the total appropriation to One Million Two Hundred
Eighty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-One Dollars ($1,285,621).

Funding will provide additional assistance to support weatherization of dwellings for low-income
families in the Municipality of Anchorage. The intended results of this program are to provide more
energy efficient dwellings, which will reduce the energy costs of the homes.